

GLOBALE TESSILE LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: MAHALAXMI HOUSE, YSL AVENUE, OPP. KETAV PETROL PUMP,
POLYTECHNIC ROAD, AMBAWADI, AHMEDABAD 380 015, INDIA. • TEL.: +91-79-40008000
E-MAIL: mfm@mahalaxmigroup.net • CIN NO.: L17299GJ2017PLC098506

*Globale
Tessile*

Ref: GLOBALE/CS/Correspondence/2025-26/35

Date: November 13, 2025

To,

BSE LIMITED

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001,
Maharashtra,
India.

**NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA
LIMITED**

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G - Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 051,
Maharashtra,
India.

SCRIPT CODE: 544234

SYMBOL: GLOBALE

**Sub.: Publication of the Unaudited Financial Results for the 02nd Quarter and Half Year ended
on September 30, 2025, pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sir/Madam,

We inform your good self that the Unaudited Financial Results for the 02nd Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2025, for the Financial Year 2025-26, pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, has been published in “The Indian Express”, English Language Newspaper and “The Financial Express”, Gujarati Language Newspaper, on November 13, 2025. The copy of publication of the same are enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR, GLOBALE TESSILE LIMITED



PALAK BHAVSAR

COMPANY SECRETARY

ICSI MEMBERSHIP NO:- A77574

Encl.: - A/a

Gujarat Pollution Control Board
Prayash Chavhan, Sector 10 A, Gandhinagar 382 010
Tel: 079-23225152 Fax: 079-23227761 www.gpcb.gujarat.gov.in

Public Notice

It is hereby to inform that as per Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change, Government of India, New Delhi vide its Notification No. S.O. 1533 (I) dated September 14, 2006, Public Hearing has been fixed for **M/s. Shilpi Private Limited** (Polluter) (Block: **Tray Mitha Leasa Area (04.02.66 Ha) for Proposed Rate of Mining - 1,59,412.21 MT/PA, At Survey No. 79/1 P 1,2,3,4 & Pvt. Land, Village: Gomta, Ta. Gondal, Dist: Rajkot (Total Cluster Area: 6.36.38 Ha) covered under Project Category "B" as mentioned in their request application.**

All local affected persons of the project are requested to remain present in the public hearing or send their response in writing to Member Secretary, Gujarat Pollution Control Board before the hearing date.

Other concerned persons having a plausible stake in environment aspects of the project or activity can submit their responses to Member Secretary, Gujarat Pollution Control Board in writing before the hearing date.

It may be noted that draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report and Executive Summary of the Environment Impact Assessment Report of the project has been sent to the following authorities or offices to make it available for the public to the public during normal office hours, till the Public Hearing is over:

1. District Collector Office, Rajkot.
2. District Development Officer, Rajkot.
3. District Industry Centre, Rajkot.
4. Taluka Development Officer, Ta. Gondal, Dist. Rajkot.
5. Regional Officer, Integrated Regional Office, Ministry of Environment, Forests and Climate Change, Karmayogi Bhawan, Block-3, F-2 Wing, 5th Floor, Near CH-3 Circle, Sector - 10A, Gandhinagar, Gujarat 382010
6. Regional Office, Gujarat Pollution Control Board, Rajkot, Nr. Race Course, Ring Road, Rajkot-360 001.

The District Magistrate/District Collector / Deputy Commissioner or his/her representative, not below the rank of an Additional District Magistrate or any other District Level Officer authorised by him/her in this behalf shall supervise and preside over the entire public hearing process.

(Note:- If a project or activity is confined to the territorial jurisdiction of one sub-division, the District Magistrate/District Collector/Deputy Commissioner may alternatively authorize any officer not below the rank of Sub-Divisional Magistrate to supervise and preside over the entire public hearing process).

The Public Hearing is scheduled to be held on **19/12/2025 at 11:00 Hrs. Venue: At Anandindir Mahipatani Jado, Survey No. 31, Pali 4 & Pvt. Land, Village: Gomta, Ta. Gondal, Dist: Rajkot - 360320.**

Considering the present situation of pandemic of Covid-19 all concerned are hereby informed to follow Government guidelines regarding Covid-19 pandemic.

Place: Gandhinagar D.M. Thaker
Date: 10.01.2025 Member Secretary

Globle Tensile GLOBALE TESSILE LIMITED
CIN NO: L17299GJ2017PLC098506
Regd. Office: Mahalaxmi House, YSL Avenue, Opp. Kalyan Petrol Pump, Polytechnic Road, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380 015, Gujarat.
Ph. No: 079 - 4000 8030, E-mail: csg@mahalaxmigroup.net, Website: www.mahalaxmigroup.net/GTL

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (Net)	289.86	405.00	1784			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	-30.13	-76.93	39.9			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	-30.13	-76.93	39.9			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	-25.82	-61.98	25.48			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	-25.96	-62.18	25.42			
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	1062.03	1062.03	1062.03			
7	Earnings Per Share						
	Basic:	-0.24	-0.58	0.24			
	Diluted:	-0.24	-0.58	0.24			

* There was no Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item during the Second Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2025.

Notes:-

1. The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2025, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2025, are available on the Stock Exchanges' website i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.mahalaxmigroup.net/GTL.
2. The Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on November 11, 2025.
3. To facilitate comparison, figures of previous period have been regrouped, restated and rearranged, wherever necessary.
4. These Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as specified in the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (As amended from time to time), Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (As amended from time to time), Circulars and Notifications issued thereunder.

By Order of the Board
For, Globle Tensile Limited
Sd/-
Jeeval Bhochand Parekh
Managing Director (DIN: - 00512416)

Date: November 11, 2025
Place: Ahmedabad

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

ADVERTORIAL
GNFC registers PAT of Rs. 177 & Rs.255 crores for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2025.

Gandhinagar, 12th November, for Rabi season which has 2025: A meeting of the Board improved the subsidy by Rs. of Directors was held today to 872 / MT which should augur consider and approve the well in being competitive as Unaudited Financial Results for well as meet higher input Q-2 & H-1 FY 2025-26. costs.

Commenting on the results, in case of TDI, Gol has Dr. T. Natarajan, Managing extended the ending period of Director stated that it gives me anti-dumping duty from pleasure in sharing 01.12.2025 to 01.03.2026. encouraging results for Q 2 FY 25-26.

While due to annual turnover during Q-1 FY 25-26, the numbers are not comparable for Q-o-Q, the Y-o-Y Q-2 performance has significantly improved mainly due to better sales volumes and reduction in input costs.

The change in other comprehensive income is attributable to change in fair market value of both quoted and unquoted investments, as well as actuarial assumptions of employee benefit obligations. Government of India(Gol) has announced revised rates under Nutrient Based Subsidy

The Board has approved the brown field investment of as a capacity of 163 KTPA which is expected to coincide with WNA-III commissioning providing effective usage of planned captive capacities.

RADHIKA JEWELTECH LIMITED
CIN : L27205GJ2016PLC093050
Registered Office : Kalawad Road, Opp. Swaminarayan Temple, Near Mahila College, Rajkot, Gujarat - 360 001

Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year Ended on September 30, 2025

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half-Year Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	
1	Total Income from Operations	13343.45	9923.24	13161.55	23266.69	22550.19	58829.14	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	2489.54	2439.45	1782.53	4928.99	3536.10	8431.41	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	2489.54	2439.45	1782.53	4928.99	3536.10	8431.41	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	1841.29	1820.55	1057.66	3681.84	2366.84	6011.81	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1841.01	1820.27	1057.85	3681.28	2367.23	6010.68	
6	Equity Share Capital of Face Value Rs. 2/- Each	1180.00	1180.00	1180.00	1180.00	1180.00	1180.00	
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- Each) (for continuing & discounted operations) :							
	A. Basic	1.56	1.54	0.90	3.10	2.01	5.09	
	B. Diluted	1.56	1.54	0.90	3.10	2.01	5.09	

Notes: i. The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10.11.2025. ii. The above Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) which are mandatorily applicable to the Company from April 1, 2021. iii. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter & Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarter and Financial Results are available on the Gujarat websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com as well as on the website of the Company i.e. www.radhikajeweltech.com.

For RADHIKA JEWELTECH LIMITED
Sd/-
Ashokkumar M. Zinzuwadia
(Managing Director) DIN: 07505964

Place: Rajkot
Date: 11.11.2025



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025
(Rs. in Million)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	
1	Total Income (Net)	5003.78	4,582.52	4,537.05	9,586.30	8,581.32	17,567.21	
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	55.82	125.20	9.85	181.02	(4.63)	205.59	
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	55.52	125.20	9.85	180.72	(4.63)	193.09	
4	Net Profit for the period (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	59.93	95.33	(2.42)	155.26	(14.17)	185.02	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	40.89	92.20	(24.04)	133.09	(41.83)	151.89	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 200/-)	251.89	251.89	251.89	251.89	251.89	251.89	
7	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						10,796.58	
8	Earning per share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)							
	Basic EPS (in Rs.)	0.47	0.76	(0.02)	1.23	(0.11)	1.47	
	Diluted EPS (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.47	0.76	(0.02)	1.23	(0.11)	1.47	

NOTES

- 1) EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH NOVEMBER 2025 (Rs. in Million)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	
1	Total Income (Net)	4918.38	4,470.91	4,275.42	9,389.29	8,489.40	17,326.58	
2	Profit Before Tax (PBT)	54.62	138.06	7.83	192.68	23.04	265.97	
3	Profit After Tax (PAT)	41.97	103.42	5.87	145.39	17.07	195.78	
4	Total Comprehensive Income/Loss for the period	39.64	101.10	2.54	140.74	10.61	186.82	

2) The above unaudited consolidated and Standalone financial results have been reviewed and considered by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th November 2025.

3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Standalone and Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th November 2025. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the Company's website at www.bodal.com and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.bseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com)

Date: 12-11-2025
Place: Ahmedabad
For, Bodal Chemicals Ltd.
Sd/-
Bhavin S. Patel, Executive Director (Whole Time Director)

Registered Office : Bodal Corporate House, Besides Maple Green Residency, Nr. Shilpi Ring Road Circle, Thaltej, Ahmedabad-380059.
Phone : +91-79 68160100 • Email : secretarial@bodal.com • Website : www.bodal.com
CIN : L24110GJ1986PLC09003

TATA STEEL LIMITED
Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Modi Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 India
Tel: 91 22 6665 8282 • Fax No.: 91 22 6665 7724 • Email: cosoc@tatasteel.com • Website: www.tatasteel.com
CIN: L27100MH1907PLC000260

NOTICE

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter/six months ended on 30th September 2025

Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.09.2025		Quarter ended on 30.06.2025		Quarter ended on 30.09.2024		Six months ended on 30.09.2025		Six months ended on 30.09.2024		Financial year ended on 31.03.2025
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
Total revenue from operations	34,679.54	31,014.36	32,399.48	65,693.90	65,357.37	1,32,516.66					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	5,802.86	4,776.84	4,772.02	10,579.72	9,473.87	19,620.88					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	5,403.37	4,557.76	4,765.84	9,961.13	9,251.12	18,718.84					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	4,060.13	3,523.25	3,500.99	7,583.38	6,921.94	13,969.70					
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,114.98	6,743.37	7,303.20	10,858.35	10,863.49	(10,003.46)					
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 1 per share)	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60					
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves						1,25,483.34					
Securities premium reserve	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24					
Net Worth	1,29,908.21	1,30,287.29	1,44,232.42	1,29,908.21	1,44,232.42	1,23,543.94					
Paid-up Debt Capital	15,157.74	15,157.00	12,824.69	15,157.74	12,824.69	15,156.26					
Net Debt Equity Ratio	0.51	0.46	0.36	0.52	0.36	0.44					
Earnings per equity share:											
Basic earnings per share of ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	3.25	2.82	2.88	6.07	5.54	11.19					
Diluted earnings per share ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	3.25	2.82	2.88	6.07	5.54	11.19					
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75					
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.51	1.34	3.51	1.80	3.31	3.82					
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	7.95	6.91	17.41	7.44	11.54	9.94					

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter/six months ended on 30th September 2025

Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.09.2025		Quarter ended on 30.06.2025		Quarter ended on 30.09.2024		Six months ended on 30.09.2025		Six months ended on 30.09.2024		Financial year ended on 31.03.2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		
Total revenue from operations	58,689.29	53,178.12	53,904.71	1,11,867.41	1,08,676.10	2,18,542.51					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4,642.88	3,199.20	2,146.24	7,842.08	4,880.99	9,267.51					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	4,222.47	3,067.08	2,164.33	7,289.55	4,541.15	8,412.87					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	3,183.09	2,007.36	758.84	5,190.45	1,677.41	3,173.78					
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,673.88	4,351.52	1,491.24	9,025.40	2,585.74	3,447.08					
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 1 per share)	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44					
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) and Non-controlling interest						90,105.34					
Net Worth	91,548.11	91,464.44	86,747.87	91,548.11	86,747.87	87,770.44					
Net Debt Equity Ratio	0.91	0.91	0.97	0.93	0.97	0.90					
Earnings per equity share:											
Basic earnings per share ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	2.49	1.67	0.67	4.15	1.44	2.74					
Diluted earnings per share ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	2.49	1.67	0.67	4.15	1.44	2.74					
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75					
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.85	0.98	0.29	0.76	0.54	0.70					
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.80	3.69	3.40	4.25	3.28	3.12					

NOTE:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.tatasteel.com)

Sd/-
T V Narendran
Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director

Mumbai, November 12, 2025

TATA STEEL

Sd/-
Koushik Chatterjee
Executive Director & Chief Financial Officer

Ahmedabad

